

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qty's	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
#2380 SECTION RD.												
1	SPC	65' ~ 24" LINER PIPE, "CURED IN-PLACE LINER", TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, CLEANING, BY-PASS PUMPING, TELEVISIONING, AND ANYTHING ELSE NECESSARY TO INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,524.00	\$23,524.00	\$21,385.00	\$21,385.00	\$20,849.20	\$20,849.20
2	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,878.90	\$2,878.90
#2380 SECTION RD. SUBTOTAL					\$22,000.00		\$27,424.00		\$26,185.00		\$23,728.10	
3580 ARBORCREST PIPE REPAIR AND LINING												
3	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,312.90	\$9,312.90
4	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	1	EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$684.30	\$684.30
5	202	CONDUIT REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	112	LF	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$6.00	\$672.00	\$36.80	\$4,121.60
6	203*	EMBANKMENT	40	CY	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
7	448*	REMOVE ASPHALT DRIVE APRON AND REPLACE WITH ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT DETAIL	195	SY	\$60.00	\$11,700.00	\$86.00	\$16,770.00	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$52.40	\$10,218.00
8	811	18" CONDUIT (HDPE, 707.33, TYPE C), AS PER PLAN	112	LIN. FT.	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$37.50	\$4,200.00	\$88.00	\$9,856.00	\$46.90	\$5,252.80
9	SPC	318' ~ 18" LINER PIPE, "CURED IN-PLACE LINER", TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, CLEANING, BY-PASS PUMPING, TELEVISIONING, AND ANYTHING ELSE NECESSARY TO INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$36,252.00	\$36,252.00	\$36,599.20	\$36,599.20
10	602	HALF HEIGHT CONCRETE HEADWALL - ODOT HW-2.2 & ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,330.00	\$4,330.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$2,941.90	\$2,941.90
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,878.90	\$2,878.90

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

JEFFREY ALLEN CORP.

RACK & BALLAUER
EXCAVATING

Ohio HEAVY
EQUIPMENT dba
LOVELAND
EXCAVATING & PAVING

Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	416	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$1,248.00	\$2.00	\$832.00	\$3.00	\$1,248.00	\$7.20	\$2,995.20
SUBTOTAL - 3580 ARBORCREST PIPE REPAIR AND LINING					\$77,268.00		\$73,142.00		\$75,158.00		\$75,764.80	
VERGER LANE												
13	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$4,656.40	\$4,656.40
14	201	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$612.00	\$1,224.00
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,878.90	\$2,878.90
16	811	12" CONDUIT (HDPE, 707.33, TYPE B), AS PER PLAN	184	LIN. FT.	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$29.00	\$5,336.00	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$37.00	\$6,808.00
17	811	CATCH BASIN (CB 2-2B)	5	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,175.00	\$5,875.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,363.10	\$6,815.50
18	811	4" OR 6" SCHEDULE 40 COLLECTOR LINE	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$24.50	\$490.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$65.70	\$1,314.00
19	448	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY - REMOVE AND REPLACE	32	SY	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$86.00	\$2,752.00	\$91.00	\$2,912.00	\$174.10	\$5,571.20
20	659*	SEEDING AND MULCHING	100	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$7.20	\$720.00
21	660	SODDING UNSTAKED (FLOW LINE OF SWALE)	63	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$6.00	\$378.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$29.90	\$1,883.70
SUBTOTAL - VERGER LANE					\$28,210.00		\$17,041.00		\$25,102.00		\$31,871.70	
TOTAL					\$127,478.00		\$117,607.00		\$126,445.00		\$131,364.60	

BID TABULATION

Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
#2380 SECTION RD.										
1	SPC	65' ~ 24" LINER PIPE, "CURED IN-PLACE LINER", TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, CLEANING, BY-PASS PUMPING, TELEVISIONING, AND ANYTHING ELSE NECESSARY TO INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
#2380 SECTION RD. SUBTOTAL					\$22,000.00		\$27,500.00		\$29,200.00	
3580 ARBORCREST PIPE REPAIR AND LINING										
3	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	1	EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
5	202	CONDUIT REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	112	LF	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00
6	203*	EMBANKMENT	40	CY	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
7	448*	REMOVE ASPHALT DRIVE APRON AND REPLACE WITH ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT DETAIL	195	SY	\$60.00	\$11,700.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$90.00	\$17,550.00
8	811	18" CONDUIT (HDPE, 707.33, TYPE C), AS PER PLAN	112	LIN. FT.	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$325.00	\$36,400.00	\$330.00	\$36,960.00
9	SPC	318' ~ 18" LINER PIPE, "CURED IN-PLACE LINER", TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, CLEANING, BY-PASS PUMPING, TELEVISIONING, AND ANYTHING ELSE NECESSARY TO INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	602	HALF HEIGHT CONCRETE HEADWALL - ODOT HW-2.2 & ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00



CDS Associates / CT Consultants
engineers | architects | planners

Project: Amberley 2014 Stormwater Projects
Amberley Village, Ohio
2013049-000 / 148137

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

FORD DEVELOPMENT

SCHWEITZER
CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	416	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$1,248.00	\$5.00	\$2,080.00	\$6.00	\$2,496.00
SUBTOTAL - 3580 ARBORCREST PIPE REPAIR AND LINING					\$77,268.00		\$95,216.00		\$115,796.00	
VERGER LANE										
13	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	201	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
15	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	811	12" CONDUIT (HDPE, 707.33, TYPE B), AS PER PLAN	184	LIN. FT.	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	\$180.00	\$33,120.00
17	811	CATCH BASIN (CB 2-2B)	5	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	811	4" OR 6" SCHEDULE 40 COLLECTOR LINE	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
19	448	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY - REMOVE AND REPLACE	32	SY	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
20	659*	SEEDING AND MULCHING	100	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
21	660	SODDING UNSTAKED (FLOW LINE OF SWALE)	63	SQ. YD.	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00
SUBTOTAL - VERGER LANE					\$28,210.00		\$33,590.00		\$57,595.00	
TOTAL					\$127,478.00		\$156,306.00		\$202,591.00	

*DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER